

Contract Name **3300 S Storm Retention Project**

Bid Opening

Date: **6/27/2024**

				BHI		GENEVA		BE EXCAVATING		PARAGON	
BID ITEM	DESCRIPTION	BID UNIT	BID QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	CONTRACT AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	CONTRACT AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	CONTRACT AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	CONTRACT AMOUNT
BID SCHEDULE											
1	Mobilization	LS	1	\$48,623.00	\$48,623.00	\$50,950.00	\$50,950.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00
2	Traffic Control	LS	1	\$26,401.00	\$26,401.00	\$49,700.00	\$49,700.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$21,562.31	\$21,562.31
3	Survey	LS	1	\$4,520.50	\$4,520.50	\$8,200.00	\$8,200.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$17,968.59	\$17,968.59
4	SWPPP (Storm Water Pollution Protection Plan)	LS	1	\$16,118.00	\$16,118.00	\$11,300.00	\$11,300.00	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$3,593.72	\$3,593.72
5	Remove Curb and Gutter	LF	10	\$53.70	\$537.00	\$69.95	\$699.50	\$55.00	\$550.00	\$58.65	\$586.50
6	Remove Sidewalk/ Concrete Flatwork	SF	97	\$17.75	\$1,721.75	\$14.40	\$1,396.80	\$10.31	\$1,000.00	\$10.98	\$1,065.06
7	Remove Asphalt Pavement	SY	635	\$18.90	\$12,001.50	\$30.95	\$19,653.25	\$27.00	\$17,145.00	\$14.75	\$9,366.25
8	Remove and Reinstall Sign and Post	EA	2	\$734.50	\$1,469.00	\$2,950.00	\$5,900.00	\$650.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,078.12	\$2,156.24
9	Furnish and Install Asphalt - APWA HMA DM 1/2 PG 58-28 (5" Thick)	TON	268	\$141.75	\$37,989.00	\$154.25	\$41,339.00	\$170.00	\$45,560.00	\$230.00	\$61,640.00
10	Furnish and Install APWA Spec Road Base 1" minus	TON	518	\$44.75	\$23,180.50	\$64.90	\$33,618.20	\$24.00	\$12,432.00	\$69.82	\$36,166.76
11	Install Type A Curb and Gutter	LF	583	\$54.75	\$31,919.25	\$55.50	\$32,356.50	\$35.00	\$20,405.00	\$130.05	\$75,819.15
12	Install Type F Curb and Gutter	LF	48	\$78.00	\$3,744.00	\$68.50	\$3,288.00	\$35.00	\$1,680.00	\$140.69	\$6,753.12
13	Install Driveway Approach	SF	976	\$14.50	\$14,152.00	\$15.00	\$14,640.00	\$10.00	\$9,760.00	\$35.33	\$34,482.08
14	Furnish and Install 18" RCP Class III	LF	252	\$142.50	\$35,910.00	\$240.00	\$60,480.00	\$110.00	\$27,720.00	\$256.87	\$64,731.24
15	Furnish and Install 15" RCP Class V	LF	105	\$299.75	\$31,473.75	\$260.00	\$27,300.00	\$105.00	\$11,025.00	\$333.47	\$35,014.35
16	Furnish and Install 18" SDR 35 PVC	LF	5	\$334.50	\$1,672.50	\$283.00	\$1,415.00	\$336.00	\$1,680.00	\$541.81	\$2,709.05
17	Furnish and Install 2'x3' Catch Basin w/ curb inlet	EA	4	\$4,405.50	\$17,622.00	\$6,750.00	\$27,000.00	\$4,650.00	\$18,600.00	\$6,761.68	\$27,046.72
18	Furnish and Install Double Inlet Catch Basin w/ curb inlet	EA	1	\$6,976.00	\$6,976.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,230.00	\$8,230.00	\$13,186.52	\$13,186.52
19	Furnish and Install 5ft Storm Drain Manhole	EA	2	\$10,971.00	\$21,942.00	\$8,550.00	\$17,100.00	\$6,850.00	\$13,700.00	\$8,942.98	\$17,885.96
20	Furnish and Install 6ft Storm Drain Manhole with 72x46 SAFL Baffle and Skunk 10-18 Snout	EA	1	\$32,217.00	\$32,217.00	\$31,630.00	\$31,630.00	\$16,800.00	\$16,800.00	\$18,735.27	\$18,735.27
21	Furnish and Install ACO StormBrixx chamber system	LS	1	\$128,769.00	\$128,769.00	\$114,560.00	\$114,560.00	\$199,950.00	\$199,950.00	\$139,326.60	\$139,326.60
	Bid Schedule TOTAL			\$ 498,958.75		\$561,026.25		\$ 510,037.00		\$ 689,795.49	